
1st 373 1st 2.291 1st 2

2nd 371 2nd 2.487 2nd 5

3rd 370 3rd 2.688 3rd 6

4th 366 4th 2.834 4th 10

5th 363 5th 2.957 5th 11

6th 362 6th 2.969 6th 13

7th 361 7th 3.060 7th 13

8th 361 8th 3.193 8th 14

9th 358 9th 3.521 9th 18

10th 339 10th 3.964 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Richard Erbele Y DQ 4.836 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Steve Hoskin Y 2.142 2.440 2.291 1 180 193 373 1 7 2 1 2

103 Doug Tweed Y 3.145 2.974 3.060 7 174 188 362 6 4 13 6 0

104 John Weinand N R 2.573 2.803 2.688 3 179 182 361 7 2 10 4 0

105 Kim Krueger Y 4.026 3.903 3.964 10 171 154 325 11 2 21 11 0

106 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.462 4.166 4.314 11 176 185 361 8 2 19 10 0

107 Richard Southwick Y 3.494 2.420 2.957 5 178 180 358 9 4 14 8 0

201 Robert Di Rose Y 3.263 2.675 2.969 6 181 182 363 5 4 11 5 0

202 Tod Soeby Y 2.574 3.811 3.193 8 189 150 339 10 2 18 9 0

203 Wayne Kelm Y DQ 4.276 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 Bert VanHeuveln Y DQ 3.379 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

205 Richard Schatz Y 2.702 4.339 3.521 9 187 179 366 4 4 13 7 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Tod Soeby

Richard Schatz

Kim Krueger

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

John Weinand

Robert Di Rose

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Grant County Elbow Lake Mn

Two Gun Overall Results

5/23/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

Greg Wahlstrom

Richard Schatz

Robert Di Rose

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

Tod Soeby

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

Dave Huffman

Doug Tweed

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

John Weinand

Dave Huffman

Richard Southwick

Robert Di Rose

Doug Tweed

Doug Tweed

Richard Schatz

Richard Southwick

Tod Soeby

Dean Kapphahn



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

206 Dave Huffman Y 2.901 2.768 2.834 4 180 191 371 2 5 6 3 0

207 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.111 2.863 2.487 2 184 186 370 3 1 5 2 1

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

601  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

602  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

701  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

702  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 2.111 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.142 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.574 3RD

4TH 181 4th 2.702 4TH

5TH 180 5th 2.901 5TH

6TH 180 6th 3.145 6TH

7TH 178 7th 3.263 7TH

8TH 176 8th 3.494 8TH

9TH 174 9th 4.026 9TH

10TH 171 10th 4.462 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.001 2 1ST 1.529 13th

2ND 50 2.055 2 2nd 1.665

3RD 49 2.552 1 3rd 1.711 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 26 2.794 23 3.506 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 41 2.588 42 2.451 50 2 2.001 47 1.529 180 5 2 2.142 2 7 4 0 1 0 1

3 Y 103 44 1 3.524 45 1 3.345 38 3.339 47 1 2.373 174 9 3 3.145 6 15 7 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 R 50 2 2.055 45 1.995 38 2.885 46 3.358 179 DQ 2 2.573 DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 41 3.553 48 1 3.571 42 4.306 40 4.673 171 10 1 4.026 9 19 10 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 45 5.288 48 2.991 36 6.839 47 1 2.731 176 8 1 4.462 10 18 9 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 48 1 2.431 43 3.443 45 1 4.179 42 1 3.922 178 7 3 3.494 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 201 47 1 3.126 43 1 4.383 43 3.833 48 1 1.711 181 4 3 3.263 7 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 202 47 1 2.912 48 1 2.493 48 1.717 46 3.173 189 1 2 2.574 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

10 Y 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ 28 2.977 36 3.278 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 205 48 1 2.822 46 1.758 45 2.869 48 1 3.360 187 2 2 2.702 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

13 Y 206 44 2.749 49 1 2.552 42 2.491 45 3.813 180 6 1 2.901 5 11 5 0 0 0 0

14 Y 207 46 1.972 46 1 1.665 45 2.243 47 2.563 184 3 1 2.111 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

4

6

7

11

11

15

15

18

19

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

Dave Huffman

Competitor

Greg Wahlstrom

 

 

Richard Southwick

Robert Di Rose

Tod Soeby

Wayne Kelm

Bert VanHeuveln

Steve Hoskin

Doug Tweed

John Weinand

Kim Krueger

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Erbele

Richard Schatz

Kim Krueger Dean Kapphahn

Kim Krueger

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Doug Tweed

Kim Krueger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

5/23/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake Mn

Tod Soeby

Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Richard Southwick

Robert Di Rose

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

Richard Southwick

Dean Kapphahn

47

46

48

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom

Robert Di Rose

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dave Huffman

Doug Tweed

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Schatz

Robert Di Rose

Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Greg Wahlstrom

Tod Soeby

Richard Schatz

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Robert Di Rose

Doug Tweed

Richard Southwick

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Richard Erbele

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 701 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 193 1ST 2.420 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.440 2ND

3RD 188 3rd 2.675 3RD

4TH 186 4th 2.768 4TH

5TH 185 5th 2.803 5TH

6TH 182 6th 2.863 6TH

7TH 182 7th 2.974 7TH

8TH 180 8th 3.379 8TH

9TH 180 9th 3.811 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.903 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.231 0 1ST 1.231 13th

2nd 50 1.406 1 2ND 1.406

3rd 49 2.395 2 3RD 1.654 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 45 1 4.943 38 4.046 43 6.382 47 3.973 173 11 1 4.836 14 25 13 0

2 Y 102 48 2 2.689 50 1 1.406 47 1 2.930 48 1 2.735 193 1 5 2.440 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

3 Y 103 46 2.783 45 1.861 48 4.081 49 1 3.172 188 3 1 2.974 7 10 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 42 2.606 46 3.118 48 2.249 46 3.240 182 7 0 2.803 5 12 7 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 38 3.001 25 6.319 47 1.771 44 1 4.521 154 12 1 3.903 10 22 11 0 0

6 Y 106 46 4.353 48 1 2.757 46 4.865 45 4.688 185 5 1 4.166 11 16 8 0 0 0

7 Y 107 47 1 2.362 41 2.271 49 2.528 43 2.517 180 8 1 2.420 1 9 3 0 2 0 2

8 Y 201 50 1.231 46 1 3.209 46 2.142 40 4.119 182 6 1 2.675 3 9 4 0 0 0 0

9 Y 202 46 5.206 12 3.996 47 3.898 45 2.145 150 13 0 3.811 9 22 10 0 0 0

10 Y 203 45 3.965 43 3.090 33 5.129 5 4.921 126 14 0 4.276 12 26 14 0

11 Y 204 49 2 2.395 46 2.262 39 7.205 46 1.654 180 9 2 3.379 8 17 9 0 0 0 0

12 Y 205 48 1 3.165 47 1 4.227 40 5.381 44 4.584 179 10 2 4.339 13 23 12 0 0

13 Y 206 48 2 3.008 49 1 2.411 49 1 2.558 45 3.093 191 2 4 2.768 4 6 2 1 0 1 2

14 Y 207 45 3.062 47 2.460 46 3.332 48 2.597 186 4 0 2.863 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Richard Southwick

Robert Di Rose

Greg Wahlstrom

Doug Tweed

John Weinand

Dean Kapphahn

Bert VanHeuveln

Tod Soeby

Kim Krueger

3

6

9

9

10

10

12

16

17

22

22

23

Robert Di Rose

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

25Robert Di Rose

46

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Richard Schatz

Richard Erbele

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin

Robert Di Rose

Dave Huffman

John Weinand

Dave Huffman

Doug Tweed

Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

 

 

 

 

 

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Schatz

Dave Huffman

Greg Wahlstrom

 

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

Robert Di Rose

Tod Soeby

Wayne Kelm

Richard Erbele

Steve Hoskin

Doug Tweed

John Weinand

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Kim Krueger

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Grant County Elbow Lake Mn

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Robert Di Rose

Steve Hoskin

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Schatz

OVERALL 

PLACE

Tod Soeby

Kim Krueger

Steve Hoskin

Bert VanHeuveln

Bert VanHeuveln

Greg Wahlstrom

Doug Tweed

Bert VanHeuveln

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Hoskin

Richard Southwick

5/23/2021



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Richard Erbele

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 701 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


